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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka
4" <1°-Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore — 560 04]

RGU/Adm/BDS/ D501 /2022-23 Date : 1)_267’04/2023
™ gy
The Principal

AL- BADAR RURAL DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL,

KALABURAGI

Sir/Madam

Sub: “Admission Approval for BDS Course for the academic year 2022-23”

Ref: 1. RGU/UG & PG/ADM/COE/2022-23, dtd: 28/12/2022
2. ACA/AFF/D033/2022-23, dtd: 09/09/2022
3. Registrar and Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor Approval dated: 20/03/2023 &
27/03/2023

Please find here with enclosed admission approval list of students for BDS course for
the year 2022-23. The total number of admissions approved is 45 (Forty Five) Only.
Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges.
It any document found fake, University will withdraw the admission approval of the
student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal /
Management of the college.

All the original documents of approved student of 2022-23 should be collected by
your office immediately or within fortnight at the latest. [f the documents are not collected
within the stipulated time University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

"Approved by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor" /

Your \}aithfully,

Fe

N~
egistrar -22//
RGUHS, angalol{?z

Note:-

1. Principal/Management are here by directed to discharge the student/s whose admission is not approved and submit
the compliance report to the university within ten days from today. If no report is received it shall be presumed
that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the
Principal/ Management will be solely held responsible.

2. Itis hereby informed that the name of the student approved in the admission statement will be based on the KEA
admission pertal.

3. H any spelling mistake has been found in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of this
office within one month along with prescribed fees and attested Xerox copy of 10™ Marks Card.

Copy to:
L. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2% Tllle Secretary, Dental Council of India, Aiwan-E-Galib Marg, Kotla Road, New Delhi-110002.
3. Director, Curriculum Development, RGUHS, Bangalore.
4. System Analyst, RGUHS Web Server.



Faculty :

Name of the students whose admission is approved

DENTAL

College : D443-Al- Badar Rural Dental College and Hospital, Kalaburagi

Course:
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BDS

HT454
NF271
A0499
NVOO07
NW203
SA274
YP388
A4898
NZ058
B0918
A7493
PA062
C0059
EBO15
NF229
PE275
AT592
NU232
C2383
C2629
HE141
GU158
AB837
HN150
A2128
WS028
MB347
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Narﬁe of the Candidate
AJAY KUMAR -~
AMTUL JAVERIYA —
ANSAR! SARA MOHD SAALIM ~
AYESHA SIDDIQA ERAM ™~
Bl Bl ZAINAB ~
CHAITRA HANAMANTAPPA KALADAGI
CHINMAYI L BHARADWAJ -
DHANEKAR NIKITA LAXMAN -
FAIZA NAAZNEEN -
HAFSA HANEEN .-
HARISH SURESH HEGDE .
HEEBA NAZREEN -~
HRITIKA P KAMBLE ..-
KARTIK CHIDANAND BIRADAR —
KHADIJA HANIYA -~
MAHIMA
MARYAM RAHEEL SHEHENA —
MEHERUNNISSA BEGUM ~~
MOHAMMAD NADEEM -~
MOHAMMED ABSAR UDDIN .-
MOHAMMED BILAL MOINUDDIN
MOHAMMED KAIF KHAN -
MULLA MASIRA ANWAR -
NISHAT —
PATEL ARSALANKHALED ZULFEQAR--
POORNASHREE -~
PRAKASH -~

Registration Number
22D0414
22D0415
22D0416
22D0417
22D0418
22D0419
22D0420
22D0421
22D0422
22D0423
22D0424
22D0425
22D0426
22D0427
22D0428
22D0429
22D0430
22D0431
22D0432
22D0433
22D0434
22D0435
22D0436
2200437
22D0438
22D0439
22D0440
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28 CZ162 SABA S MUDGAL ~ 22D0441

29 GC425 SANJANA KUMBAR ~ 2200442
30 AbL987 SHAIKH ASNA FIRDOUS -~ 22D0443
31 A3133 SHAIKH MOHAMMAD FAHAD ~— 2200444
32 A2113 SHAIKH SABA SHAKEEL -~ 22D0445
33 C2635 SHAISTA ABBAS KHAN - 22D04456
34 PE114 SIRA SABIKA ~ _ 22D0447
35 NK021 SUMAYYA NAAZ »~ : 22D0448
36 HH300 SUNIL » 22D044%
37 AZ2610 SYED NIZAMUDDIN KHADIRE 22D0D450
38 NB271 SYEDA AIMAN 22D0451
39 A2740 SYEDA AYESHA AKRAM - 22D0452
40 NAO032 SYEDA NADA FATIMA MAKKI ~ 22D0453
41 NA242 SYEDA SAARA FARHANA* 22D0454
42 BP433 UMA MAHESHWARI - 2200455
43 A3277 ZIYAURZ 22D0455
44 PB233 ZOHRA ARSHEEN ANSARI ~ 22D0457
45 NQ782 ZOHRA BATOOL » 22D0458
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#i#t End of the Report ##



