

### ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಟಿ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T'-Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

RGU/Adm/BDS/ D501 /2022-23

Date:

26/04/2023

To,

The Principal

AL- BADAR RURAL DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KALABURAGI

Sir/Madam

Sub: "Admission Approval for BDS Course for the academic year 2022-23"

Ref: 1. RGU/UG & PG/ADM/COE/2022-23, dtd: 28/12/2022

2. ACA/AFF/D033/2022-23, dtd: 09/09/2022

3. Registrar and Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Approval dated: 20/03/2023 & 27/03/2023

Please find here with enclosed admission approval list of students for BDS course for the year 2022-23. The total number of admissions approved is 45 (Forty Five) Only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake, University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal / Management of the college.

All the original documents of approved student of 2022-23 should be collected by your office immediately or within fortnight at the latest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

"Approved by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor"

Tour sylantinumy.

RGUHS, Bangalore

#### Note:-

- 1. Principal/Management are here by directed to discharge the student/s whose admission is not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within ten days from today. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal/ Management will be solely held responsible.
- 2. It is hereby informed that the name of the student approved in the admission statement will be based on the KEA admission portal.
- 3. If any spelling mistake has been found in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of this office within one month along with prescribed fees and attested Xerox copy of 10th Marks Card.

#### Copy to:

- 1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
- 2. The Secretary, Dental Council of India, Aiwan-E-Galib Marg, Kotla Road, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. Director, Curriculum Development, RGUHS, Bangalore.
- 4. System Analyst, RGUHS Web Server.



## Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences,Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

#### Name of the students whose admission is approved

Faculty: DENTAL

College: D443-Al- Badar Rural Dental College and Hospital, Kalaburagi

Course: BDS

SI.No	NEET CETNO	Name of the Candidate	Registration Number
1	HT454	AJAY KUMAR /	22D0414
2	NF271	AMTUL JAVERIYA	22D0415
3	A0499	ANSARI SARA MOHD SAALIM -	22D0416
4	NV007	AYESHA SIDDIQA ERAM	22D0417
5	NW203	BI BI ZAINAB /	22D0418
6	SA274	CHAITRA HANAMANTAPPA KALADAGI ~	22D0419
7	YP388	CHINMAYI L BHARADWAJ ~	22D0420
8	A4898	DHANEKAR NIKITA LAXMAN	22D0421
9	NZ058	FAIZA NAAZNEEN ~	22D0422
10	B0918	HAFSA HANEEN,	22D0423
11	A7493	HARISH SURESH HEGDE	22D0424
12	PA062	HEEBA NAZREEN	22D0425
13	C0059	HRITIKA P KAMBLE -	22D0426
14	EB015	KARTIK CHIDANAND BIRADAR /	22D0427
15	NF229	KHADIJA HANIYA /	22D0428
16	PE275	МАНІМА	22D0429
17	A7592	MARYAM RAHEEL SHEHENA -	22D0430
18	NU232	MEHERUNNISSA BEGUM -	22D0431
19	C2383	MOHAMMAD NADEEM	22D0432
20	C2629	MOHAMMED ABSAR UDDIN -	22D0433
21	HE141	MOHAMMED BILAL MOINUDDIN	22D0434
22	GU158	MOHAMMED KAIF KHAN	22D0435
23	A6837	MULLA MASIRA ANWAR	22D0436
24	HN150	NISHAT -	22D0437
25	A2128	PATEL ARSALANKHALED ZULFEQAR-	22D0438
26	WS028	POORNASHREE '	22D0439
27	MB347	PRAKASH -	22D0440





# Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences,Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

44. 30			2250444
28	CZ162	SABA S MUDGAL -	22D0441
29	GC425	SANJANA KUMBAR -	22D0442
30	A5987	SHAIKH ASNA FIRDOUS /	22D0443
31	A3133	SHAIKH MOHAMMAD FAHAD ~	22D0444
32	A2113	SHAIKH SABA SHAKEEL 🚩	22D0445
33	C2635	SHAISTA ABBAS KHAN 🗡	22D0446
34	PE114	SIRA SABIKA -	22D0447
35	NK021	SUMAYYA NAAZ	22D0448
36	HH300	SUNIL /	22D0449
37	A2610	SYED NIZAMUDDIN KHADIRI 🗡	22D0450
38	NB271	SYEDA AIMAN -	22D0451
39	A2740	SYEDA AYESHA AKRAM 🗲	22D0452
40	NA032	SYEDA NADA FATIMA MAKKI 🛩	22D0453
41	NA242	SYEDA SAARA FARHANA	22D0454
42	BP433	UMA MAHESHWARI	22D0455
43	A3277	ZIYA URZ	22D0456
44	PB233	ZOHRA ARSHEEN ANSARI	22D0457
45	NQ782	ZOHRA BATOOL -	22D0458

REGISTRAR LA Rajiv Gandhi University of Health and Sciences, Karnataka

## End of the Report ##

a Kep